Code No.08-0176

2024/07/01

Distributed by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

SPECIFICATION

Phosphinic Acid
Wako 1st Grade

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance
Phosphate (PO4)
Sulfate (SO4)

Heavy metals (as Pb)
Barium (Ba)

Arsenic (As)

Oxalic acid

Assay

Colorless clear liquid
max.0.1%
max.0.1%

max.0.002%
max.0.02%
max.0.001%
to pass test

30.0~32.0%

a/m

revised on 2019/06/26



