Code No.08-0176

SPECIFICATION

Phosphinic Acid

Wako 1st Grade

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	Colorless clear liquid
Phosphate (PO4)	max.0.1%
Sulfate (SO4)	max.0.1%
Heavy metals (as Pb)	max.0.002%
Barium (Ba)	max.0.02%
Arsenic (As)	max.0.001%
Oxalic acid	to pass test
Assay	30.0~32.0%

(1 / 1) revised on 2019/06/26